TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM809746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avaya Inc.		05/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avaya LLC	
Street Address:	350 Mt. Kemble Avenue	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07960	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1786298	EXPERT CALLING
Registration Number:	1786300	INTELLIGENT CALL BLENDING
Registration Number:	2697002	AVAYA
Registration Number:	2696985	AVAYA
Registration Number:	3012163	AUTHENTIC AVAYA
Registration Number:	3035694	MEETING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3507805	AVAYA
Registration Number:	3411046	AVAYA ONE-X
Registration Number:	3411047	AVAYA ONE-X
Registration Number:	3871137	AVAYA AURA
Registration Number:	1342255	MERIDIAN
Registration Number:	3344968	KONFTEL
Registration Number:	2931661	OMNISOUND
Registration Number:	0973939	PERIPHONICS
Registration Number:	2118787	RADVISION
Registration Number:	3248266	SCOPIA
Registration Number:	2855081	CONVERSIVE
Registration Number:	4372647	AVAYA
Registration Number:	5513937	AVAYA AURA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4726410	AVAYA ONE-X
Registration Number:	5161622	AVAYA STADIUM
Registration Number:	5161623	AVAYA STADIUM
Registration Number:	5124891	AVAYA STADIUM
Registration Number:	5302331	ZANG
Registration Number:	5478366	ZANG
Registration Number:	5128845	AVAYA OCEANA
Registration Number:	5212482	AVAYA BREEZE
Registration Number:	5129143	AVAYA ENGAGE
Registration Number:	5282627	AVAYA EQUINOX
Registration Number:	5353412	AVAYA EDGE
Registration Number:	5753015	AVAYA MOBILE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	6206224	ACOUSTICEDGE
Registration Number:	6059536	AVAYA ORCHESTRATOR
Registration Number:	6273875	AVAYA CLOUD OFFICE
Registration Number:	6193712	AVAYA SPACES
Registration Number:	1372962	MAGIC ON HOLD
Serial Number:	97659423	AVAYA ENTERPRISE CLOUD
Serial Number:	97657877	AVAYA EXPERIENCE PLATFORM
Serial Number:	97657874	AVAYA CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE PLATFORM
Serial Number:	87813142	AVAYA AVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9089532252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@avaya.com

Correspondent Name: Ted Matwiejczyk

Address Line 1: Avaya LLC

Address Line 2: 350 Mt. Kemble Avenue

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0101141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ted Matwiejczyk
SIGNATURE:	/Ted Matwiejczyk/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=2023.05.01 Avaya Inc_Certificate Conversion_to_Avaya LLC - Delaware#page1.tif source=2023.05.01 Avaya Inc_Certificate Conversion_to_Avaya LLC - Delaware#page2.tif

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AVAYA INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVAYA INC." TO "AVAYA

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2023, AT

9:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

3178280 8100V SR# 20231717369

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrew States Secretary of States

Authentication: 203244882

Date: 05-01-23

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DOMESTIC CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the
General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and
Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Conversion from a domestic corporation to a domestic limited liability company for the purposes of converting Avaya Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is February 16, 2000 under the name of Lucent EN Corp.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Avaya Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the domestic limited liability company the Corporation is converting to is Avaya LLC.

The undersigned, being the duly authorized officer of the Corporation, for the purposes of converting the Corporation into a domestic limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does make this Certificate of Conversion, hereby declare and certify that this my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hands on the 1st day of May, 2023.

AVAYA INC., a Delaware corporation

By:/s/ Alan Masarek

Name: Alan Masarek Title: President

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:02 AM 05:01/2023
FILED 09:02 AM 05:01/2023
SK 20231717369 - File Number 3178280

RECORDED: 05/11/2023